# 117000005956

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900301111419

07/10/17--01039--005 \*\*160.00



### **FAX COVER SHEET**

TO	Deone
COMPANY	Sunbiz.org Div of Corp
FAXNUMBER	18502456030
FROM	SYNERGENHealth Credentialing
DATE	7/13/2017 11:11:06 AM CDT
RE	FL-Out of State Registration of Authority App for Red Mountain
Laboratories, LLC	

### COVER MESSAGE

Good Morning, Deone:

Per our discussion with Deborah in your office regarding Document Number W17000057604, you need a revised Certificate of Good Standing for the State of Colorado. Please see attached.

If you have any questions, concerns, or require additional information, please feel-free to contact us.

Thank You for your time and assistance.

Sincerely,

Leona L. Taylor

Credentialing/Contracting

Office Phone: (702) 798-0113 | Direct: 702-943-0699

Fax: (214) 722-0770

LeonaT@synergenhealth.com

### COVER LETTER

TO:		ration Section in of Corporation	18			
CI D II	ECT:		RED MOUNTAIN LA	ABORATORIES, I	LLC	
3000			Name of	Limited Liability (	Company	
					ntion to Transact Business in Florida," C ted liability company to transact busine	
Please	return all	correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:		
		BRANDON WA	ALLACE			
		-	N	ame of Person		
		RED MOUNTA	AIN LABORATORIES, LL	C		
		-	F	irm/Company		
		651 CORPORA	NTE CIRCLE, SUITE#116			
				Address		
		GOLDEN, CO	80401-5652			
		<del>-</del>	City/S	tate and Zip Code		
		BWallace@redm	ountainlab.com			
			E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report notification)	
For fur	rther infor	mution concerning	g this matter, please call:		د. الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	17
	BRAN	DON WALLACE	:	480 at (	440-6978	
		Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	
	Divisio Registr P.O. Bo	ING ADDRESS: n of Corporations ation Section ox 6327 issee, FL 32314			STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	JUL 13 M 10 09
Enclos		eck for the followi 5,00 Filing Fee	ing amount:  ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee &  Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	ng Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Cert of Status & Certified Copy	

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 6050902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

f name unavailable, enter alternate name adopte COLORADO (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign	d for the purpose of transacting business in F	o registration.)	
COLORADO  (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign  (Date (See  651 CORPORATE CIRCLE  (Street Address of Principal Of	limited hability company is organized)	3. 38-3952807 (FEI numb	
(Date (See 651 CORPORATE CIRCLE (Street Address of Principal Of	first transacted business in Florida, if prior t	(FEI numb	er, if applicable)
(Date (See 651 CORPORATE CIRCLE (Street Address of Principal Of	first transacted business in Florida, if prior t	(FEI numb	er, if applicable)
651 CORPORATE CIRCLE (Street Address of Principal Of	e first transacted business in Florida, if prior to sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determ	o registration.)	
651 CORPORATE CIRCLE (Street Address of Principal Of	turst transacted business in Florida, if prior to sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determ	o registration.)	<del></del>
(Street Address of Principal Of		ima permity rationally	
·		6. 651 CORPORATE CIRCL	
	lice)	(Mailing Addr SUITE 116	ers)
GOLDEN, CO 80401-5652		GOLDEN, CO 80401-5652	)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00000011100000	
Name and street address of Flo	rida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	x NOT acceptable)	
Name:	URS Agents LL	<u>C</u>	
Office Address:	3458 LAKESHORE	C  Deive , Florida 323/6  (Zip code	
	TALLA HASSOE	Florida <i>32318</i>	٧
	(City)	(Zip code	E)
	position as registered agent.		duties, and I am familiar s
			duties, and I am familiar v
	REFER to NEXT MO (Registered agent		duties, and I am familiar s
	REFER TO NEXT PAGE		duties, and I am familiar s
	REFER to NEXT MY (Registered agent	É JER SIGNATURE	Name and Address:
The name, title or capacity and	REFER TO NEXT AG (Registered agent)	E SER SIGNATURE  nas/have authority to manage is/are:	- 17 Jul
The name, title or capacity and Title or Capacity:	REFER TO NEXT PAGE (Registered agent)  I address of the person(s) who be Name and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way	E SER SIGNATURE  nas/have authority to manage is/are:	- 17 Jul
The name, title or capacity and Title or Capacity:	REFER TO NEXT PAGE (Registered agent)  I address of the person(s) who hame and Address:  Brandon Wallace	E SER SIGNATURE  nas/have authority to manage is/are:	- 17 Jul
The name, title or capacity and Title or Capacity:  CEO	REFER TO NEXT PAGE (Registered agent)  I address of the person(s) who be Name and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way	E SER SIGNATURE  nas/have authority to manage is/are:	- 17 Jul
The name, title or capacity and Title or Capacity:	REFER TO NEXT PAGE (Registered agent address of the person(s) who hame and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way  Gilbert, AZ 85298	E SER SIGNATURE  nas/have authority to manage is/are:	- 17 Jul
The name, title or capacity and Title or Capacity:  CEO	REFER TO NEXT MG (Registered agent)  I address of the person(s) who hame and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker	E SER SIGNATURE  nas/have authority to manage is/are:	- 17 Jul

Typed or printed name of signee

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

ame unavailable, enter alternate na	ne adopted for the purpose of transacting business in F	lorida, The a	lternate name must include "Limited L	iability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC,")
COLORADO		3.	38-3952807	
(Jurisdiction under the law of whi	ch foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI nui	niber, if applicable)
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to deter	lo registration	i.)	
651 CORPORATE CIR				1 II
(Street Address of Pr		6.	651 CORPORATE CIRC	ldress)
SUITE 116	·		SUITE 116	
GOLDEN, CO 80401-5	652		GOLDEN, CO 80401-56	52
Name and street address Name:	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Be	ox <u>NOT</u> :	acceptable)	
	2460			
Office Address:	3458 Lakeshore Dr	ive		
	Tallahassee (City)		Florida 3221	,
	(City)		(Zip co	ode)
ving been named as reg ignated in this applicate comply with the provision I accept the obligations	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prope of my position as revistered agent.	as register er and co	ered ayent and agree to ac mplete performance of my	et in this capacity. I further or duties, and I am familiar w
ignated in this applicati comply with the provision of accept the obligations	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the prope of my position as revistered agent.	as register er and co	ered ayent and agree to ac mplete performance of my	et in this capacity. I further or duties, and I am familiar w
ving been named as reg ignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ins of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS Acents, LLC (Registered agent)	as register and co	ered ayent and agree to ac mplete performance of my MAL Christian Eubanks, Ass	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capac	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  (Registered agent of the person(s) who have a service of the person of the per	as register and co	cred agent and agree to acomplete performance of my  Christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to duties, and I sam familiar to duties.
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ins of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS Acents, LCC (Registered agent)  Entry and address of the person(s) who have and Address:	as register and co	ered ayent and agree to ac mplete performance of my MAL Christian Eubanks, Ass	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capac	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS Acents, LLC (Registered agent)  Eity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace	as register and co	cred agent and agree to acomplete performance of my  Christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to duties, and I sam familiar to duties.
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ins of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS Acents, LCC (Registered agent)  Entry and address of the person(s) who have and Address:	as register and co	cred agent and agree to acomplete performance of my  Christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to duties, and I sam familiar to duties.
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS Acents, L.C. (Registered agent)  Entry and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way	as register and co	cred agent and agree to acomplete performance of my  Christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to duties, and I sam familiar to duties.  istant Secretary  Name and Address:
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS ACENTS, LLC (Registered agent)  Entry and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way  Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker	as register and co	cred agent and agree to acomplete performance of my  Christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to duties, and I sam familiar to duties.  istant Secretary  Name and Address:
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:  CEO	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ins of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS ACENTS, LLC (Registered agent)  Entry and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way  Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker  8147 E. Nees Ave.	as register and co	cred agent and agree to acomplete performance of my  Christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to duties, and I sam familiar to duties.  istant Secretary  Name and Address:
ving been named as regignated in this applicate in this applicate omply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:  CEO	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS ACENTS, LLC (Registered agent)  Entry and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way  Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker	as register and co	cred agent and agree to acomplete performance of my  Christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to duties, and I sam familiar to duties.  istant Secretary  Name and Address:
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:  CEO	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS ACENTS, LLC (Registered agent)  Entry and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way  Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker	as register and co	cred agent and agree to acomplete performance of my  Christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:	it in this capacity. I further duties, and I am familiar duties, and I sam familiar distant Secretary was a Name and Address:
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:  CEO  PRESIDENT	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ins of all statutes relative to the proper of my position as registered agent.  URS ACEAS, LLC (Registered agent)  Enty and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way  Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker  8147 E. Nees Ave.  Clovis, CA 93619	as register and co	cred agent and agree to acomplete performance of my  And L  Christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:  Atte or Capacity:	it in this capacity. I further to duties, and I am familiar to duties, and I sam familiar to duties.  Name and Address:
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:  CEO  PRESIDENT  se attachments if necessions accept the accept the obligations.	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the property of my position as registered agent.  URS Acents, L.C. (Registered agent)  Eity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way  Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker  8147 E. Nees Ave.  Clovis. CA 93619  ary)  of existence, no more than 90 days old f which it is organized. (If the certification of the proposition of the propositi	as register and co	christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:	istant Secretary  Name and Address:
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations. The name, title or capacity:  CEO  PRESIDENT  See attachments if necessal accept the accept the obligations accept the obligations.	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the property of my position as registered agent.  URS Agents, LCC (Registered agent)  Entry and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker  8147 E. Nees Ave.  Clovis. CA 93619  ary)  of existence, no more than 90 days old f which it is organized. (If the certification intention)	as register and co	chericated by the official h	istant Secretary  Name and Address:  Name and Address:
ving been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:  CEO  PRESIDENT  See attachments if necessal accept the accept the obligations.  This document is executed the second control of the sec	istered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the property of my position as registered agent.  URS Acents, L.C. (Registered agent)  Eity and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way  Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker  8147 E. Nees Ave.  Clovis. CA 93619  ary)  of existence, no more than 90 days old f which it is organized. (If the certification of the proposition of the propositi	as register and co	christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:  thenticated by the official hardring language, a translation, Florida Statutes. I am aways	istant Secretary  Name and Address:  Name and Address:  Name and Address:  Name and Address:
wing been named as regignated in this applicate comply with the provision accept the obligations.  The name, title or capacity:  CEO  PRESIDENT  se attachments if necessal accept the law of translator must be sufficient on the translator must be sufficient of the capacity:  This document is executed.	cistered agent and to accept service of ion, I hereby accept the appointment ons of all statutes relative to the property of my position as registered agent.  URS Agents, LCC (Registered agent)  Entry and address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Brandon Wallace  2229 E. Crescent Way  Gilbert, AZ 85298  Chris Barker  8147 E. Nees Ave.  Clovis. CA 93619  arry)  of existence, no more than 90 days old fine this organized. (If the certification in the company of the certification in the certification in accordance with section 605.020 and	as register and co	christian Eubanks, Assauthority to manage is/are:  thenticated by the official hardreign language, a translate efelony as provided for in	istant Secretary  Name and Address:  Name and Address:  Name and Address:  naving custody of records in the certificate under the ce

Typed or printed name of signee

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

### CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

I, Wayne W. Williams, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office.

Red Mountain Laboratories, LLC

#### is a

#### Limited Liability Company

formed or registered on 01/09/2015 under the law of Colorado, has complied with all applicable requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 20151019747.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 07/11/2017 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 07/13/2017 @ 09:54:28.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 07/13/2017 (a) 09:54:28 in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 10339526



Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice. A certificate issued electromically from the Colorado Segretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/Certificate/SearchCriteria do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the salid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/chck "Businesses, rademark, trade names" and select "Frequently Askel Questions".